## MATTHEWS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

## **MATTHEWS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY**

## 2024-2025 Tuition Fee Schedule

Grade Level	Reenrollment/New Registration	Resource Fee*	2024-2025 Tuition**
Kinderprep (K4)	\$270	\$275	\$7,750
K5-5th	\$135/\$270	\$275	\$8,750
6th-8th	\$135/\$270	\$275	\$9,250
9th-12th	\$135/\$270	\$275	\$9,750

<sup>\*</sup>Resource Fee must be paid in full before starting school.

**Financial Aid** – All students are eligible for either the Opportunity Scholarship or the MCA Scholarship of \$1,500.

**Multi-Child Discount** - Tuition discount for families with multiple children (calculated after scholarship is applied):

2nd child - 10% discount, 3rd child - 15% discount, 4th child - 25% discount

## **Additional Fees:**

Early Care: 7:00am-7:30am

Kindergarten Graduation: \$50

Afternoon Care: 3:30pm - 6:00pm

Child Care: \$175 mo. or \$5.00 per/hr\*

Athletics: \$100 per sport

\*Any student picked up after 6:00pm will be charged a \$15 fee for each occurence.

Challenge Minds. Pursue Truth. Serve Others.

<sup>\*\*10-</sup>month payment plan available. Tuition payed in full by August 1, 2024 will receive a 2% discount.